

TENDER DETAILS AND ELIGIBILITY	
Reference No.:	NLT/FM/230044
Description:	Lead consultancy services for the upgrade of power and cooling capacity in NetLink's co-location rooms in nine (9) central offices. The scope of work involves solution design, project management of the construction, fitting-out and handing over of the facilities.
Tender Publication Date / Time:	8 November 2023, 9 AM
Tender Closing Date / Time:	20 December 2023, 11 AM
Eligibility & Financial Grade	 i. Submit relevant references relating to at least one (1) project completed within the past 3 years, in which the Proposer supplied Consultancy, Design, Project Management and Construction services for a Mission Critical Building (such as a Data Centre) in existing building. The total contract value of each project must exceed SGD \$5,000,000. ii. Be of sound financial status. Proposers must submit supporting documentation evidencing that they have met the above criteria as part of their respective proposals and latest
Register for Tender	audited financial statements. To register for the tender, please email to NetLink Trust at tender@netlinknbn.com before 14 November 2023, 12 AM. Any request thereafter will not be considered. The following information should be provided in the email: 1. Name of Company 2. Company ACRA 3. Name of representative (full name as per NRIC; maximum 3 representatives) 4. Designation of representative 5. Contact Details (email addresses and contact/mobile numbers) 6. Name card Note: NDA and Anti-Collusion and Anti-Bribery Declaration forms will be sent to companies that have successfully registered for the
Tender Briefing &Site Show- around	tender. Only companies that have completed the above 2 forms will be allowed to attend the site show-around There will be a tender briefing on 20 November 2023 at 2 PM. Attendance for the Site Show-around is compulsory to qualify for this Tender. 22 November 2023, 9 AM and 12 AM.
TENDER DOCUMENT	
Release of Tender Document	Tender Documents will be released within the next 3 days for companies that have attended the site show-around.



CONTACT PERSON(S)		
For Tender Information Related:	Contact Person: Lim Bee Yen Email: erinna.lim@netlinknbn.com	
For Release of Tender Document:	Contact Person: Central Procurement Email: tender@netlinknbn.com	
ALL clarifications with regards to the Tender should be raised, before		

ALL clarifications with regards to the Tender should be raised, before 20 November 2023 at 12 AM.